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Overall Herren 
 1 413 Wenk Stephan 1982 TG Hütten / Asics 26:58.0 00:00 
 2 250 Bader Martin 1992 TG Hütten 27:48.4 00:50 
 3 445 Zehnder Fabian 1987 TG Hütten 27:52.3 00:54 
 4 362 Schüpbach Kaspar 1981 OLC Winterthur / TV Oe rlikon 28:21.8 01:23 
 5 143 Carl Leon 1994 Hinwil 28:48.7 01:50 
 6 203 Hug Tim 1987 Swiss-Ski 29:03.2 02:05 
 7 358 Schmidhaug Silas 1993 LC Uster 29:13.5 02:15  
 8 318 Menzi Christoph 1984 TG Hütten / Asics 29:15 .8 02:17 
 9 205 Hurschler Seppi 1983 SC Bannalp-Wolfenschies sen 29:24.0 02:26 
10 306 Lingua Michael 1969 andeer.com 29:36.1 02:38  
11 429 Wylenmann Peter 1969 Eintages Berglauf-Cup 2 9:40.2 02:42 
12 181 Frieden Thomas 1969 LSV Winterthur 29:44.1 0 2:46 
13 382 Stirnimann Daniel 1978 stopandgo.ch 29:45.6 02:47 
14 179 Frei Michael 1983 OLG Wald 29:51.3 02:53 
15 455 Steiger Thomas 1973 Tann 30:07.0 03:09 
16 393 Suter Thomas 1982 SC am Bachtel 30:10.3 03:1 2 
17 247 Heimgartner Raphael 1994 SC am Bachtel 30:27 .0 03:29 
18 262 Hodel Roger 1964 Effretikon 30:29.8 03:31 
19 348 Ruf Remo 1974 Törli Sportsteam 30:33.0 03:35  
20 333 Peter Peter 1966 LC Meilen 30:35.5 03:37 
21 131 Bossert Rolf 1973 Bubikon 30:48.3 03:50 
22 336 Pohl Dominik 1995 LAR TV Rüti 30:53.5 03:55 
23 453 Marti Fredi 1974 Donnschtig-Hüpfer 30:54.4 0 3:56 
24 433 Ziegler Philippe 1993 LC Meilen 31:21.9 04:2 3 
25 120 Bischofberger Lukas 1981 LG ZKB 31:40.1 04:4 2 
26 326 Näf François 1980 SC am Bachtel 31:51.6 04:5 3 
27 165 Elmer Beat 1961 LC Meilen 31:52.4 04:54 
28 367 Senn Kaspar 1967 Bubikon 31:53.8 04:55 
29 177 Föhn Sigi 1960 LC Meilen 31:55.7 04:57 
30 260 Casserini Björn 1982 Synchronschwimmverein D ietl 32:04.2 05:06 
31 420 Willisegger Christoph 1971 Finishers Wintert hur 32:09.2 05:11 
32 343 Rotach Dominik 1985 Wetzikon ZH 32:11.3 05:1 3 
33 144 Castrischer Adrian 1990 STBern 32:14.6 05:16  
34 312 Manser Michi 1972 jtri.ch 32:38.7 05:40 
35 119 Birbaum Fabian 1984 SAS 32:44.0 05:46 
36 124 Bochtler Roger 1962 TG Hütten / jtri.ch 32:4 5.1 05:47 
37 258 Becker Ruedi 1985 Winterthur 32:45.9 05:47 
38 234 Kratter Enrico 1965 LC Uster 32:47.1 05:49 
39 317 Meissner Adrian 1994 SC am Bachtel 32:49.1 0 5:51 
40 156 Drissi Brahim 1998 SC am Bachtel 32:58.2 06: 00 
41 434 Ziegler Silvio 1982 jtri.ch 33:01.1 06:03 
42 402 Vontobel Hano 1964 SC am Bachtel 33:04.4 06: 06 
43 166 Engler Dominic 1985 powerlab.ch / x4cross.co m 33:05.5 06:07 
44 341 Ribary Marc 1996 TV Egg 33:11.1 06:13 
45 401 Vontobel Cédric 1996 SC am Bachtel 33:32.7 0 6:34 
46 130 Boller Patrick 1973 powerlab.ch / x4cross.co m 33:34.6 06:36 
47 449 Schoch Stefan 1986 SC am Bachtel 33:37.3 06: 39 
48 375 Stalder Gion 1999 SC am Bachtel 33:39.2 06:4 1 
49 241 Kurth Andreas 1965 Oberohringen 33:40.8 06:4 2 
50 384 Stolz Jonathan 1987 Flerden 33:46.6 06:48 
51 102 Alder Norbert 1963 TRIZO 33:46.7 06:48 
52 316 Meier Mathias 1977 Azavaz Lauf GmbH 33:49.1 06:51 
53 304 Leimgruber Jörg 1963 swiss masters running 3 3:52.6 06:54 
54 160 Egger Philippe 1966 cityrunning.ch 34:00.8 0 7:02 
55 448 Monsch Roman 1982 TG Hütten 34:06.1 07:08 
56 212 Job Martin 1964 OK Berglauf-Cup 34:08.8 07:1 0 
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57 261 Källbäck Staffan 1977 APEX 34:15.7 07:17 
58 454 Steiger Til 1999 Tann 34:17.4 07:19 
59 372 Stahel Robin 1983 Gossau ZH 34:19.5 07:21 
60 192 Grünenfelder Reto 1979 Bubikon 34:20.0 07:22  
61 146 Cevik Selim 1980 my-sport.ch 34:20.5 07:22 
62 110 Baumann Florian 1993 Tennisclub Dürnten 34:2 0.9 07:22 
63 359 Schmidhaug Silvan 1995 logischBurri.ch 34:34 .0 07:36 
64 226 Klevenz Georg 1966 SV Reichenau 34:34.1 07:3 6 
65 185 Gabriel Reto 1967 LC Meilen 34:42.2 07:44 
66 238 Kuenzler Sascha 1975 Club Eau Rouge 34:54.8 07:56 
67 236 Krummenacher Franz 1967 Hinwil 34:59.3 08:01  
68 457 Oberhänsli Fabian 1990 Run Fit Thurgau 35:01 .0 08:03 
69 254 Beccarelli Giuliano 1964 LC Uster 35:03.8 08 :05 
70 138 Bühler Fabian 1981 Gossau ZH 35:05.5 08:07 
71 399 Vogel Marco 1965 Rüti ZH 35:09.9 08:11 
72 349 Russell Paul 1967 Dürnten 35:17.9 08:19 
73 136 Bucher Ruedi 1949 LAT Sense 35:26.5 08:28 
74 137 Buff Patrick 1987 Finishers Winterthur 35:28 .6 08:30 
75 379 Steiner Andreas 1968 Laupen ZH 35:38.1 08:40  
76 369 Sommerhalder Andreas 1959 Wetzikon ZH 35:41. 6 08:43 
77 345 Rüdisüli Pius 1959 Jassclub Tödi 35:44.4 08: 46 
78 249 Dobler Kenny 2001 LG Benken 35:49.4 08:51 
79 158 Duvaud Matias 1980 Winterthur 35:52.8 08:54 
80 342 Ribary Remo 1959 TRIZO 35:57.3 08:59 
81 204 Hunn Stephan 1970 TV Hinwil 36:01.1 09:03 
82 360 Schmidl Martin 1967 LT Rapperswil-Jona 36:09 .3 09:11 
83 339 Renggli Pius 1955 Bauma 36:11.0 09:13 
84 444 Peterhans Robert 1958 Zürich 36:21.2 09:23 
85 219 Kaufmann Bruno 1963 ka-fi pfäffikersee 36:24 .3 09:26 
86 225 Kleeli Ruedi 1951 Hinwil 36:25.0 09:27 
87 245 Anderegg Sebastian 2000 Wald 36:31.6 09:33 
88 410 Weber Felix 1966 TV Hinwil 36:33.1 09:35 
89 223 Kerst Maurin 1992 Uetikon am See 36:33.2 09: 35 
90 217 Kägi Bruno 1973 Zell ZH 36:33.7 09:35 
91 422 Wullschleger René 1963 Pfungen 36:37.5 09:39  
92 133 Brunner Ernst 1959 Hittnau 36:39.6 09:41 
93 331 Nigg Michel 1970 Hinwil 36:57.9 09:59 
94 328 Näf Mark 1971 TV Hinwil 37:01.8 10:03 
95 355 Schafroth Hans 1958 LC Uster 37:05.0 10:07 
96 116 Bertschinger Erich 1967 TV Hinwil 37:08.1 10 :10 
97 118 Betschart Philipp 1973 Nänikon 37:16.5 10:18  
98 450 Lüthi René 1967 Bertschikon (Gossau ZH) 37:1 8.4 10:20 
99 178 Fraefel Jürg 1961 jtri.ch 37:23.5 10:25 
100 106 Angst Richard 1972 Wetzikon ZH 37:26.6 10:2 8 
101 408 Wälti Andreas 1952 Laufsport Team Zürich 37 :29.0 10:31 
102 335 Plüss Markus 1961 Bauma 37:29.4 10:31 
103 351 Sagarra Eric 1965 Brütten 37:32.6 10:34 
104 132 Brunner Damian 1996 SC am Bachtel 37:57.6 1 0:59 
105 344 Rüdemann Ivo 1964 LSV Winterthur 37:58.3 11 :00 
106 211 Jenni Harald 1972 Finishers Winterthur 38:0 3.8 11:05 
107 104 Ammann David 1971 Wald ZH 38:05.2 11:07 
108 184 Furrer Felix 1971 TV Hinwil 38:09.8 11:11 
109 101 Abächerli Walter 1952 SC am Bachtel 38:10.8  11:12 
110 127 Boduryan Rafael 1994 Pfäffikon ZH 38:13.2 1 1:15 
111 111 Baumann Thomas 1956 Uerikon 38:19.5 11:21 
112 147 Collenberg Norbert 1953 Zürich 38:20.3 11:2 2 
113 363 Schütz Reinhart 1964 Plusport / LC Uster 38 :24.8 11:26 
114 447 Schmid Bruno 1946 Siebnen 38:32.3 11:34 
115 337 Quirici Giulio 1959 LG ZKB 38:35.4 11:37 
116 202 Huber Edi 1955 LT Rapperswil-Jona 38:47.0 1 1:49 
117 114 Benz Christian 1974 FreeRadicals 38:58.4 12 :00 
118 373 Stäheli Markus 1962 Finishers Winterthur 39 :01.3 12:03 
119 109 Baumann Andreas 1967 Mott O deur 39:02.5 12 :04 
120 395 Trüb Yannic 1991 OLG Pfäffikon 39:05.0 12:0 7 
121 459 Peter Stefan 1975 Wald 39:09.0 12:11 
122 126 Böckli August 1948 SC am Bachtel 39:11.2 12 :13 
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123 244 Anderegg Mario 1999 Wald 39:14.9 12:16 
124 251 Burgherr Hans 1961 Wald 39:25.5 12:27 
125 256 Becker Linus 1982 Zürich 39:31.1 12:33 
126 159 Eggenberger Kurt 1963 Herrliberg 39:38.7 12 :40 
127 320 Meyer Dirk 1968 cityrunning.ch 39:41.4 12:4 3 
128 346 Rüegg Beat 1961 LVF Muri 39:41.5 12:43 
129 374 Stäheli Paul 1952 Bauma 39:52.6 12:54 
130 430 Zahler Andreas 1966 Volketswil 39:58.2 13:0 0 
131 228 Knaus Jonas 1998 SC am Bachtel 40:12.0 13:1 4 
132 134 Brunner Peter 1952 LG ZKB 40:12.3 13:14 
133 182 Fritschi Karl 1946 Uster 40:19.5 13:21 
134 350 Sablone Gregorio 1937 Zürich 40:24.0 13:26 
135 440 Zollinger Marcel 1963 LAC TV Unterstrass 40 :30.0 13:32 
136 347 Rüegg Bruno 1969 Rüti ZH 40:38.8 13:40 
137 458 Oberhänsli Urs 1958 Run Fit Thurgau 40:50.4  13:52 
138 151 Denzler Urs 1963 SC Nänikon 41:03.3 14:05 
139 140 Burgermeister André 1961 Wetzikon ZH 41:08. 8 14:10 
140 233 Köhler Michael 1980 Wald ZH 41:10.4 14:12 
141 113 Baumgartner Tobias 1981 Run Fit Thurgau 41: 12.0 14:14 
142 354 Schab Fredy 1958 Egg b. Zürich 41:24.4 14:2 6 
143 255 Daetwyler Thomas 1961 OLG Pfäffikon 41:25.4  14:27 
144 155 Dreyer Richard 1954 Urdorf 41:29.1 14:31 
145 388 Strickler Werner 1954 LSV Kloten 41:29.5 14 :31 
146 253 Knüsel Markus 1955 LC Uster 41:29.7 14:31 
147 356 Schibig Viktor 1948 swiss masters running 4 1:32.9 14:34 
148 152 Dobler Erich 1968 LSG Bauma 41:42.5 14:44 
149 115 Bertschinger Bruno 1970 Wetzikon ZH 41:59.5  15:01 
150 308 Luginbühl Beat 1965 Turnverein STV Wetzikon  42:01.9 15:03 
151 222 Keiser Daniel 1958 runandsmile.ch / cityrun ning.ch 42:17.2 15:19 
152 257 Becker Bruno 1951 Finishers Winterthur 42:1 8.3 15:20 
153 210 Ith Peter 1962 Maur 42:29.1 15:31 
154 259 Casutt Robert 1953 Grafstal 42:42.1 15:44 
155 197 Heilmann Daniel 1961 Rüti ZH 42:46.5 15:48 
156 390 Suler Michael 1971 Wald ZH 42:50.1 15:52 
157 209 Imholz Franz 1960 Wald ZH 42:50.7 15:52 
158 411 Weiss Martin 1965 Wetzikon ZH 42:53.8 15:55  
159 122 Blatter Roger 1954 Dietlikon 42:56.3 15:58 
160 150 Denneberg Jürg 1949 42/42 43:06.5 16:08 
161 431 Zahler Markus 1954 Fehraltorf 43:14.7 16:16  
162 305 Liechti Alexander 1955 LC Uster 43:21.3 16: 23 
163 206 Huser Josef 1946 cityrunning.ch 43:22.3 16: 24 
164 415 Wettstein Walter 1956 jtri.ch / SC am Bacht el 43:22.9 16:24 
165 406 Walker Ruedi 1948 Zürich 43:48.4 16:50 
166 176 Fischer Kurt 1951 OLG Pfäffikon 43:50.4 16: 52 
167 248 Häuselmann Erich 1963 Pfäffikon 43:56.4 16: 58 
168 139 Burdet Jacques 1953 Winterthur 44:00.7 17:0 2 
169 194 Guidon Andri 1954 Wallisellen 44:22.7 17:24  
170 423 Würmli Fabio 1955 OL Zimmerberg 44:33.2 17: 35 
171 400 von Gunten Erich 1959 Grüningen 44:41.7 17: 43 
172 322 Michlig Florian 1993 Bubikon 44:46.8 17:48 
173 432 Zehnder Erwin 1956 ewz power team 44:57.5 1 7:59 
174 313 Marth Sepp 1947 Wald ZH 45:39.3 18:41 
175 163 Eichholzer Hans 1945 Brütten 46:02.3 19:04 
176 157 Dürst Bruno 1957 Triathlon-Club Crazy-Turtl es 46:11.2 19:13 
177 173 Felchlin Walter 1951 Niederglatt ZH 46:16.7  19:18 
178 196 Händle Heinz 1959 Hinteregg 46:41.0 19:43 
179 153 Dobler Yuri 1999 Bäretswil 46:42.9 19:44 
180 353 Sattel Anatol 1978 DJK Daxlanden 47:22.4 20 :24 
181 334 Pfister Rolf 1957 Pfaffhausen 47:25.0 20:27  
182 175 Fischer Gregor 1962 Uster 47:42.3 20:44 
183 302 Landtwing Andreas 1960 Wil SG 47:59.6 21:01  
184 456 Sennhauser Richard 1984 Dietlikon 48:03.8 2 1:05 
185 425 Wüthrich Franz 1948 Thalwil 48:05.1 21:07 
186 129 Bohnenberger Walter 1953 Redstone Racing Cl ub 48:25.8 21:27 
187 240 Kunz Rolf 1962 Uster 48:32.0 21:34 
188 436 Zimmermann Patrick 1974 Adetswil 49:42.2 22 :44 
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189 180 Frey Hansruedi 1952 SSC Langnau am Albis 50 :56.8 23:58 
190 397 Ullmann Urs 1957 Luzern 51:41.7 24:43 
191 103 Ammann Anton 1939 cityrunning.ch 53:14.7 26 :16 
192 161 Egli Peter 1968 LC Zürich 54:26.0 27:28 
 

Overall Damen 
 1 193 Gubler Lisa 1987 LC Uster 32:55.3 00:00 
 2 327 Näf Madeleine 1986 Hadlikon 34:39.3 01:44 
 3 303 Lechner Ladina 1988 Chur 34:43.3 01:48 
 4 168 Evans Simone 1976 TG Hütten 36:07.5 03:12 
 5 377 Stalder Selina 2000 SC am Bachtel 36:44.4 03 :49 
 6 452 Stalder-Kunz Doris 1972 SC am Bachtel 36:45. 0 03:50 
 7 409 Weber Anja 2001 SC am Bachtel 36:56.7 04:01 
 8 383 Stocker Jennifer 1983 LC Uster 37:06.5 04:11  
 9 451 Wiesli Anita 1969 LC Meilen 37:12.2 04:17 
10 340 Ribary Anita 1962 LC Meilen Tri-Team 37:52.9  04:57 
11 329 Nägeli Daniela 1984 Hinwil 38:07.2 05:12 
12 188 Gassmann Ursula 1969 cityrunning.ch 38:15.4 05:20 
13 417 Widler Andrea 1979 TR Club Zürich / TV Oerli kon 38:17.9 05:22 
14 218 Kälin Erika 1969 Plusport / LC Uster 38:24.7  05:29 
15 396 Tschümperlin Sandra 1980 jtri.ch 38:35.0 05: 40 
16 252 Helbling Katrin 1977 JTRI 38:52.1 05:57 
17 421 Winkler Elsbeth 1966 TG Hütten 39:16.1 06:21  
18 403 Vontobel Martina 1998 SC am Bachtel 39:36.3 06:41 
19 366 Seitz Esther 1968 Uster 39:45.7 06:50 
20 189 Glaus Susanne 1973 TG Hütten 40:16.8 07:21 
21 224 Kleeli Heidi 1964 Hinwil 40:32.1 07:37 
22 389 Stucki Martina 1985 LC Uster 40:38.3 07:43 
23 229 Knaus Ruth 1999 SC am Bachtel 41:04.6 08:09 
24 208 Illi Liselotte 1950 LSV Kloten / LG ZKB 41:1 8.2 08:23 
25 213 Jokl Svatava 1980 Zürich 41:28.7 08:33 
26 201 Hossle Jasmin 1994 Laufträff Rifferswil 41:3 9.4 08:44 
27 216 Julia Vontobel 1994 SC am Bachtel 41:44.9 08 :49 
28 183 Frueh Sunita 2000 OLG Stäfa 41:48.9 08:53 
29 239 Kuhn Brigitte 1978 powerlab.ch / x4cross.com  42:01.1 09:06 
30 214 Jud Laura 1959 LG Benken 42:13.3 09:18 
31 443 Merk Nelly 1958 Oetwil am See 42:19.6 09:24 
32 246 Anderegg Tatiana 2000 Wald 42:21.1 09:26 
33 199 Honegger Barbara 1966 Korbball Dürnten / LG ZKB 42:52.2 09:57 
34 442 Zürcher Ursula 1954 LC Uster 43:09.4 10:14 
35 414 Wertheimer Pia 1975 Finishers Winterthur 43: 51.4 10:56 
36 135 Brunner Susi 1961 Hittnau 44:13.3 11:18 
37 227 Knaus Anna 1996 ssc toggenburg 44:24.2 11:29  
38 391 Süsstrunk Marlies 1964 LC Regensdorf 44:51.7  11:56 
39 309 Luginbühl Jutta 1964 Korbball Dürnten 45:02. 4 12:07 
40 107 Bader Renate 1970 LPP-Fitsport 45:06.8 12:11  
41 461 Tedesco Alexandra 1968 Hinwil 45:10.7 12:15 
42 311 Malgiaritta Karin 1974 Wetzikon ZH 45:29.7 1 2:34 
43 121 Blank Stephanie 1986 Uster 45:30.3 12:35 
44 164 Eiholzer Hedwig 1965 LG Glarus 45:35.9 12:40  
45 338 Reichen Helen 1960 Hittnau 45:48.9 12:53 
46 324 Mulder Liz 1943 OLG Goldau 45:49.4 12:54 
47 332 Ospelt Good Vreni 1955 LC Uster 46:30.4 13:3 5 
48 200 Honegger Sabrina 1990 Korbball Dürnten 46:56 .7 14:01 
49 186 Gasser Heidi 1955 Wallisellen 47:04.8 14:09 
50 123 Bleny Hélène 1983 Wangen b. Olten 47:24.4 14 :29 
51 235 Kreienbühl Anna 1954 Turnverein Rüti 47:32.8  14:37 
52 172 Fehr Jessica 1985 TV Hinwil 48:11.0 15:16 
53 394 Tan Siew 1946 swiss masters running / LC UBS  48:13.9 15:18 
54 128 Boffa Manuela 1969 Wetzikon ZH 48:25.8 15:30  
55 378 Steiger Nicole 1997 SC am Bachtel 48:51.2 15 :56 
56 162 Egli Susanne 1962 LC Uster 49:21.1 16:26 
57 446 Stadler Eufemia 1956 Zürich 50:06.8 17:11 
58 330 Nardon Tanja 1976 Adetswil 54:25.5 21:30 
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Hauptklasse  Jg 83 - 92   
 1 250 Bader Martin 1992 TG Hütten 27:48.4 00:00 
 2 445 Zehnder Fabian 1987 TG Hütten 27:52.3 00:04 
 2 203 Hug Tim 1987 Swiss-Ski 29:03.2 01:15 
 3 318 Menzi Christoph 1984 TG Hütten / Asics 29:15 .8 01:27 
 4 205 Hurschler Seppi 1983 SC Bannalp-Wolfenschies sen 29:24.0 01:36 
 5 179 Frei Michael 1983 OLG Wald 29:51.3 02:03 
 6 343 Rotach Dominik 1985 Wetzikon ZH 32:11.3 04:2 3 
 7 144 Castrischer Adrian 1990 STBern 32:14.6 04:26  
 8 119 Birbaum Fabian 1984 SAS 32:44.0 04:56 
 9 258 Becker Ruedi 1985 Winterthur 32:45.9 04:57 
10 166 Engler Dominic 1985 powerlab.ch / x4cross.co m 33:05.5 05:17 
11 449 Schoch Stefan 1986 SC am Bachtel 33:37.3 05: 49 
12 384 Stolz Jonathan 1987 Flerden 33:46.6 05:58 
13 372 Stahel Robin 1983 Gossau ZH 34:19.5 06:31 
14 457 Oberhänsli Fabian 1990 Run Fit Thurgau 35:01 .0 07:13 
15 137 Buff Patrick 1987 Finishers Winterthur 35:28 .6 07:40 
16 223 Kerst Maurin 1992 Uetikon am See 36:33.2 08: 45 
17 395 Trüb Yannic 1991 OLG Pfäffikon 39:05.0 11:17  
18 456 Sennhauser Richard 1984 Dietlikon 48:03.8 20 :15 
 
 
 

Senioren 1  Jg 73 - 82   
 1 413 Wenk Stephan 1982 TG Hütten / Asics 26:58.0 00:00 
 2 362 Schüpbach Kaspar 1981 OLC Winterthur / TV Oe rlikon 28:21.8 01:23 
 3 382 Stirnimann Daniel 1978 stopandgo.ch 29:45.6 02:47 
 4 455 Steiger Thomas 1973 Tann 30:07.0 03:09 
 5 393 Suter Thomas 1982 SC am Bachtel 30:10.3 03:1 2 
 6 348 Ruf Remo 1974 Törli Sportsteam 30:33.0 03:35  
 7 131 Bossert Rolf 1973 Bubikon 30:48.3 03:50 
 8 453 Marti Fredi 1974 Donnschtig-Hüpfer 30:54.4 0 3:56 
 9 120 Bischofberger Lukas 1981 LG ZKB 31:40.1 04:4 2 
10 326 Näf François 1980 SC am Bachtel 31:51.6 04:5 3 
11 260 Casserini Björn 1982 Synchronschwimmverein D ietl 32:04.2 05:06 
12 434 Ziegler Silvio 1982 jtri.ch 33:01.1 06:03 
13 130 Boller Patrick 1973 powerlab.ch / x4cross.co m 33:34.6 06:36 
14 316 Meier Mathias 1977 Azavaz Lauf GmbH 33:49.1 06:51 
15 448 Monsch Roman 1982 TG Hütten 34:06.1 07:08 
16 261 Källbäck Staffan 1977 APEX 34:15.7 07:17 
17 192 Grünenfelder Reto 1979 Bubikon 34:20.0 07:22  
18 146 Cevik Selim 1980 my-sport.ch 34:20.5 07:22 
19 238 Kuenzler Sascha 1975 Club Eau Rouge 34:54.8 07:56 
20 138 Bühler Fabian 1981 Gossau ZH 35:05.5 08:07 
21 158 Duvaud Matias 1980 Winterthur 35:52.8 08:54 
22 217 Kägi Bruno 1973 Zell ZH 36:33.7 09:35 
23 118 Betschart Philipp 1973 Nänikon 37:16.5 10:18  
24 114 Benz Christian 1974 FreeRadicals 38:58.4 12: 00 
25 459 Peter Stefan 1975 Wald 39:09.0 12:11 
26 256 Becker Linus 1982 Zürich 39:31.1 12:33 
27 233 Köhler Michael 1980 Wald ZH 41:10.4 14:12 
28 113 Baumgartner Tobias 1981 Run Fit Thurgau 41:1 2.0 14:14 
29 353 Sattel Anatol 1978 DJK Daxlanden 47:22.4 20: 24 
30 436 Zimmermann Patrick 1974 Adetswil 49:42.2 22: 44 
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Senioren 2  Jg 63 - 72   
 1 306 Lingua Michael 1969 andeer.com 29:36.1 00:00  
 2 429 Wylenmann Peter 1969 Eintages Berglauf-Cup 2 9:40.2 00:04 
 3 181 Frieden Thomas 1969 LSV Winterthur 29:44.1 0 0:08 
 4 262 Hodel Roger 1964 Effretikon 30:29.8 00:53 
 5 333 Peter Peter 1966 LC Meilen 30:35.5 00:59 
 6 367 Senn Kaspar 1967 Bubikon 31:53.8 02:17 
 7 420 Willisegger Christoph 1971 Finishers Wintert hur 32:09.2 02:33 
 8 312 Manser Michi 1972 jtri.ch 32:38.7 03:02 
 9 234 Kratter Enrico 1965 LC Uster 32:47.1 03:11 
10 402 Vontobel Hano 1964 SC am Bachtel 33:04.4 03: 28 
11 241 Kurth Andreas 1965 Oberohringen 33:40.8 04:0 4 
12 102 Alder Norbert 1963 TRIZO 33:46.7 04:10 
13 304 Leimgruber Jörg 1963 swiss masters running 3 3:52.6 04:16 
14 160 Egger Philippe 1966 cityrunning.ch 34:00.8 0 4:24 
15 212 Job Martin 1964 OK Berglauf-Cup 34:08.8 04:3 2 
16 226 Klevenz Georg 1966 SV Reichenau 34:34.1 04:5 8 
17 185 Gabriel Reto 1967 LC Meilen 34:42.2 05:06 
18 236 Krummenacher Franz 1967 Hinwil 34:59.3 05:23  
19 254 Beccarelli Giuliano 1964 LC Uster 35:03.8 05 :27 
20 399 Vogel Marco 1965 Rüti ZH 35:09.9 05:33 
21 349 Russell Paul 1967 Dürnten 35:17.9 05:41 
22 379 Steiner Andreas 1968 Laupen ZH 35:38.1 06:02  
23 204 Hunn Stephan 1970 TV Hinwil 36:01.1 06:25 
24 360 Schmidl Martin 1967 LT Rapperswil-Jona 36:09 .3 06:33 
25 219 Kaufmann Bruno 1963 ka-fi pfäffikersee 36:24 .3 06:48 
26 410 Weber Felix 1966 TV Hinwil 36:33.1 06:57 
27 422 Wullschleger René 1963 Pfungen 36:37.5 07:01  
28 331 Nigg Michel 1970 Hinwil 36:57.9 07:21 
29 328 Näf Mark 1971 TV Hinwil 37:01.8 07:25 
30 116 Bertschinger Erich 1967 TV Hinwil 37:08.1 07 :32 
31 450 Lüthi René 1967 Bertschikon (Gossau ZH) 37:1 8.4 07:42 
32 106 Angst Richard 1972 Wetzikon ZH 37:26.6 07:50  
33 351 Sagarra Eric 1965 Brütten 37:32.6 07:56 
34 344 Rüdemann Ivo 1964 LSV Winterthur 37:58.3 08: 22 
35 211 Jenni Harald 1972 Finishers Winterthur 38:03 .8 08:27 
36 104 Ammann David 1971 Wald ZH 38:05.2 08:29 
37 184 Furrer Felix 1971 TV Hinwil 38:09.8 08:33 
38 363 Schütz Reinhart 1964 Plusport / LC Uster 38: 24.8 08:48 
39 109 Baumann Andreas 1967 Mott O deur 39:02.5 09: 26 
40 159 Eggenberger Kurt 1963 Herrliberg 39:38.7 10: 02 
41 320 Meyer Dirk 1968 cityrunning.ch 39:41.4 10:05  
42 430 Zahler Andreas 1966 Volketswil 39:58.2 10:22  
43 440 Zollinger Marcel 1963 LAC TV Unterstrass 40: 30.0 10:54 
44 347 Rüegg Bruno 1969 Rüti ZH 40:38.8 11:02 
45 151 Denzler Urs 1963 SC Nänikon 41:03.3 11:27 
46 152 Dobler Erich 1968 LSG Bauma 41:42.5 12:06 
47 115 Bertschinger Bruno 1970 Wetzikon ZH 41:59.5 12:23 
48 308 Luginbühl Beat 1965 Turnverein STV Wetzikon 42:01.9 12:25 
49 390 Suler Michael 1971 Wald ZH 42:50.1 13:14 
50 411 Weiss Martin 1965 Wetzikon ZH 42:53.8 13:17 
51 248 Häuselmann Erich 1963 Pfäffikon 43:56.4 14:2 0 
52 161 Egli Peter 1968 LC Zürich 54:26.0 24:50 
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Senioren 3  Jg 53 - 62   
 1 165 Elmer Beat 1961 LC Meilen 31:52.4 00:00 
 2 177 Föhn Sigi 1960 LC Meilen 31:55.7 00:03 
 3 124 Bochtler Roger 1962 TG Hütten / jtri.ch 32:4 5.1 00:53 
 4 369 Sommerhalder Andreas 1959 Wetzikon ZH 35:41. 6 03:49 
 5 345 Rüdisüli Pius 1959 Jassclub Tödi 35:44.4 03: 52 
 6 342 Ribary Remo 1959 TRIZO 35:57.3 04:05 
 7 339 Renggli Pius 1955 Bauma 36:11.0 04:19 
 8 444 Peterhans Robert 1958 Zürich 36:21.2 04:29 
 9 133 Brunner Ernst 1959 Hittnau 36:39.6 04:47 
10 355 Schafroth Hans 1958 LC Uster 37:05.0 05:13 
11 178 Fraefel Jürg 1961 jtri.ch 37:23.5 05:31 
12 335 Plüss Markus 1961 Bauma 37:29.4 05:37 
13 111 Baumann Thomas 1956 Uerikon 38:19.5 06:27 
14 147 Collenberg Norbert 1953 Zürich 38:20.3 06:28  
15 337 Quirici Giulio 1959 LG ZKB 38:35.4 06:43 
16 202 Huber Edi 1955 LT Rapperswil-Jona 38:47.0 06 :55 
17 373 Stäheli Markus 1962 Finishers Winterthur 39: 01.3 07:09 
18 251 Burgherr Hans 1961 Wald 39:25.5 07:33 
19 346 Rüegg Beat 1961 LVF Muri 39:41.5 07:49 
20 458 Oberhänsli Urs 1958 Run Fit Thurgau 40:50.4 08:58 
21 140 Burgermeister André 1961 Wetzikon ZH 41:08.8  09:16 
22 354 Schab Fredy 1958 Egg b. Zürich 41:24.4 09:32  
23 255 Daetwyler Thomas 1961 OLG Pfäffikon 41:25.4 09:33 
24 155 Dreyer Richard 1954 Urdorf 41:29.1 09:37 
25 388 Strickler Werner 1954 LSV Kloten 41:29.5 09: 37 
26 253 Knüsel Markus 1955 LC Uster 41:29.7 09:37 
27 222 Keiser Daniel 1958 runandsmile.ch / cityrunn ing.ch 42:17.2 10:25 
28 210 Ith Peter 1962 Maur 42:29.1 10:37 
29 259 Casutt Robert 1953 Grafstal 42:42.1 10:50 
30 197 Heilmann Daniel 1961 Rüti ZH 42:46.5 10:54 
31 209 Imholz Franz 1960 Wald ZH 42:50.7 10:58 
32 122 Blatter Roger 1954 Dietlikon 42:56.3 11:04 
33 431 Zahler Markus 1954 Fehraltorf 43:14.7 11:22 
34 305 Liechti Alexander 1955 LC Uster 43:21.3 11:2 9 
35 415 Wettstein Walter 1956 jtri.ch / SC am Bachte l 43:22.9 11:30 
36 139 Burdet Jacques 1953 Winterthur 44:00.7 12:08  
37 194 Guidon Andri 1954 Wallisellen 44:22.7 12:30 
38 423 Würmli Fabio 1955 OL Zimmerberg 44:33.2 12:4 1 
39 400 von Gunten Erich 1959 Grüningen 44:41.7 12:4 9 
40 432 Zehnder Erwin 1956 ewz power team 44:57.5 13 :05 
41 157 Dürst Bruno 1957 Triathlon-Club Crazy-Turtle s 46:11.2 14:19 
42 196 Händle Heinz 1959 Hinteregg 46:41.0 14:49 
43 334 Pfister Rolf 1957 Pfaffhausen 47:25.0 15:33 
44 175 Fischer Gregor 1962 Uster 47:42.3 15:50 
45 302 Landtwing Andreas 1960 Wil SG 47:59.6 16:07 
46 129 Bohnenberger Walter 1953 Redstone Racing Clu b 48:25.8 16:33 
47 240 Kunz Rolf 1962 Uster 48:32.0 16:40 
48 397 Ullmann Urs 1957 Luzern 51:41.7 19:49 
 
 
 

Senioren 4  Jg 52 und älter   
 1 136 Bucher Ruedi 1949 LAT Sense 35:26.5 00:00 
 2 225 Kleeli Ruedi 1951 Hinwil 36:25.0 00:59 
 3 408 Wälti Andreas 1952 Laufsport Team Zürich 37: 29.0 02:03 
 4 101 Abächerli Walter 1952 SC am Bachtel 38:10.8 02:44 
 5 447 Schmid Bruno 1946 Siebnen 38:32.3 03:06 
 6 126 Böckli August 1948 SC am Bachtel 39:11.2 03: 45 
 7 374 Stäheli Paul 1952 Bauma 39:52.6 04:26 
 8 134 Brunner Peter 1952 LG ZKB 40:12.3 04:46 
 9 182 Fritschi Karl 1946 Uster 40:19.5 04:53 
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10 350 Sablone Gregorio 1937 Zürich 40:24.0 04:58 
11 356 Schibig Viktor 1948 swiss masters running 41 :32.9 06:06 
12 257 Becker Bruno 1951 Finishers Winterthur 42:18 .3 06:52 
13 150 Denneberg Jürg 1949 42/42 43:06.5 07:40 
14 206 Huser Josef 1946 cityrunning.ch 43:22.3 07:5 6 
15 406 Walker Ruedi 1948 Zürich 43:48.4 08:22 
16 176 Fischer Kurt 1951 OLG Pfäffikon 43:50.4 08:2 4 
17 313 Marth Sepp 1947 Wald ZH 45:39.3 10:13 
18 163 Eichholzer Hans 1945 Brütten 46:02.3 10:36 
19 173 Felchlin Walter 1951 Niederglatt ZH 46:16.7 10:50 
20 425 Wüthrich Franz 1948 Thalwil 48:05.1 12:39 
21 180 Frey Hansruedi 1952 SSC Langnau am Albis 50: 56.8 15:30 
22 103 Ammann Anton 1939 cityrunning.ch 53:14.7 17: 48 
 
 
 

Junioren  Jg 93 - 97   
 1 143 Carl Leon 1994 Hinwil 28:48.7 00:00 
 2 358 Schmidhaug Silas 1993 LC Uster 29:13.5 00:25  
 3 247 Heimgartner Raphael 1994 SC am Bachtel 30:27 .0 01:39 
 4 336 Pohl Dominik 1995 LAR TV Rüti 30:53.5 02:05 
 5 433 Ziegler Philippe 1993 LC Meilen 31:21.9 02:3 3 
 6 317 Meissner Adrian 1994 SC am Bachtel 32:49.1 0 4:01 
 7 341 Ribary Marc 1996 TV Egg 33:11.1 04:23 
 8 401 Vontobel Cédric 1996 SC am Bachtel 33:32.7 0 4:44 
 9 110 Baumann Florian 1993 Tennisclub Dürnten 34:2 0.9 05:32 
10 359 Schmidhaug Silvan 1995 logischBurri.ch 34:34 .0 05:46 
11 132 Brunner Damian 1996 SC am Bachtel 37:57.6 09 :09 
12 127 Boduryan Rafael 1994 Pfäffikon ZH 38:13.2 09 :25 
13 322 Michlig Florian 1993 Bubikon 44:46.8 15:58 
 
 
 

Knaben  Jg 98 und jünger   
 1 156 Drissi Brahim 1998 SC am Bachtel 32:58.2 00: 00 
 2 375 Stalder Gion 1999 SC am Bachtel 33:39.2 00:4 1 
 3 454 Steiger Til 1999 Tann 34:17.4 01:19 
 4 249 Dobler Kenny 2001 LG Benken 35:49.4 02:51 
 5 245 Anderegg Sebastian 2000 Wald 36:31.6 03:33 
 6 244 Anderegg Mario 1999 Wald 39:14.9 06:16 
 7 228 Knaus Jonas 1998 SC am Bachtel 40:12.0 07:14  
 8 153 Dobler Yuri 1999 Bäretswil 46:42.9 13:44 
 
 
 

Frauen 1  Jg 83 - 92   
 1 193 Gubler Lisa 1987 LC Uster 32:55.3 00:00 
 2 327 Näf Madeleine 1986 Hadlikon 34:39.3 01:44 
 3 303 Lechner Ladina 1988 Chur 34:43.3 01:48 
 4 383 Stocker Jennifer 1983 LC Uster 37:06.5 04:11  
 5 329 Nägeli Daniela 1984 Hinwil 38:07.2 05:12 
 6 389 Stucki Martina 1985 LC Uster 40:38.3 07:43 
 7 121 Blank Stephanie 1986 Uster 45:30.3 12:35 
 8 200 Honegger Sabrina 1990 Korbball Dürnten 46:56 .7 14:01 
 9 123 Bleny Hélène 1983 Wangen b. Olten 47:24.4 14 :29 
10 172 Fehr Jessica 1985 TV Hinwil 48:11.0 15:16 
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Frauen 2  Jg 73 - 82   
 1 168 Evans Simone 1976 TG Hütten 36:07.5 00:00 
 2 417 Widler Andrea 1979 Triathlon Club Zürich 38: 17.9 02:10 
 3 396 Tschümperlin Sandra 1980 jtri.ch 38:35.0 02: 28 
 4 252 Helbling Katrin 1977 JTRI 38:52.1 02:45 
 5 189 Glaus Susanne 1973 TG Hütten 40:16.8 04:09 
 6 213 Jokl Svatava 1980 Zürich 41:28.7 05:21 
 7 239 Kuhn Brigitte 1978 powerlab.ch / x4cross.com  42:01.1 05:54 
 8 414 Wertheimer Pia 1975 Finishers Winterthur 43: 51.4 07:44 
 9 311 Malgiaritta Karin 1974 Wetzikon ZH 45:29.7 0 9:22 
10 330 Nardon Tanja 1976 Adetswil 54:25.5 18:18 
 
 
 

Frauen 3  Jg 63 - 72   
 1 452 Stalder-Kunz Doris 1972 SC am Bachtel 36:45. 0 00:00 
 2 451 Wiesli Anita 1969 LC Meilen 37:12.2 00:27 
 3 188 Gassmann Ursula 1969 cityrunning.ch 38:15.4 01:30 
 4 218 Kälin Erika 1969 Plusport / LC Uster 38:24.7  01:39 
 5 421 Winkler Elsbeth 1966 TG Hütten 39:16.1 02:31  
 6 366 Seitz Esther 1968 Uster 39:45.7 03:00 
 7 224 Kleeli Heidi 1964 Hinwil 40:32.1 03:47 
 8 199 Honegger Barbara 1966 Korbball Dürnten / LG ZKB 42:52.2 06:10 
 9 391 Süsstrunk Marlies 1964 LC Regensdorf 44:51.7  08:06 
10 309 Luginbühl Jutta 1964 Korbball Dürnten 45:02. 4 08:17 
11 107 Bader Renate 1970 LPP-Fitsport 45:06.8 08:21  
12 461 Tedesco Alexandra 1968 Hinwil 45:10.7 08:25 
13 164 Eiholzer Hedwig 1965 LG Glarus 45:35.9 08:50  
14 128 Boffa Manuela 1969 Wetzikon ZH 48:25.8 11:40  
 
 
 

Frauen 4  Jg 62 und älter   
 1 340 Ribary Anita 1962 LC Meilen Tri-Team 37:52.9  00:00 
 2 208 Illi Liselotte 1950 LSV Kloten / LG ZKB 41:1 8.2 03:26 
 3 214 Jud Laura 1959 LG Benken 42:13.3 04:21 
 4 443 Merk Nelly 1958 Oetwil am See 42:19.6 04:27 
 5 442 Zürcher Ursula 1954 LC Uster 43:09.4 05:17 
 6 135 Brunner Susi 1961 Hittnau 44:13.3 06:21 
 7 338 Reichen Helen 1960 Hittnau 45:48.9 07:56 
 8 324 Mulder Liz 1943 OLG Goldau 45:49.4 07:57 
 9 332 Ospelt Good Vreni 1955 LC Uster 46:30.4 08:3 8 
10 186 Gasser Heidi 1955 Wallisellen 47:04.8 09:12 
11 235 Kreienbühl Anna 1954 Turnverein Rüti 47:32.8  09:40 
12 394 Tan Siew 1946 swiss masters running / LC UBS  48:13.9 10:21 
13 162 Egli Susanne 1962 LC Uster 49:21.1 11:29 
14 446 Stadler Eufemia 1956 Zürich 50:06.8 12:14 
 
 
 

Juniorinnen  Jg 93 - 97   
 1 201 Hossle Jasmin 1994 Laufträff Rifferswil 41:3 9.4 00:00 
 2 216 Julia Vontobel 1994 SC am Bachtel 41:44.9 00 :05 
 3 227 Knaus Anna 1996 ssc toggenburg 44:24.2 02:45  
 4 378 Steiger Nicole 1997 SC am Bachtel 48:51.2 07 :12 
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Mädchen  Jg 98 und jünger   
 1 377 Stalder Selina 2000 SC am Bachtel 36:44.4 00 :00 
 2 409 Weber Anja 2001 SC am Bachtel 36:56.7 00:12 
 3 403 Vontobel Martina 1998 SC am Bachtel 39:36.3 02:52 
 4 229 Knaus Ruth 1999 SC am Bachtel 41:04.6 04:20 
 5 183 Frueh Sunita 2000 OLG Stäfa 41:48.9 05:04 
 6 246 Anderegg Tatiana 2000 Wald 42:21.1 05:37 
 
 
 
 
 


